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The Hub — Navigator DNC Survey July 31 — August 8 ,2024
Presidential Battleground 3,000 Likely Voters;
Text-to-Web Survey 600 each in AZ, MI, NC, PA and Wi

Q.2 Are you currently registered to vote in (STATE)?

Total AZ Ml NC PA Wi
Y S i 100 100 100 100 100 100
N[ T - - - - - -
DON'tKNOW ...ovviiiiiiii e - - - - - -

Q.3 What are the chances you will vote in the election for President and other offices in
November?

Total AZ Ml NC PA WI
AlMOSE CEMaIN ....ceviiviieiiiiee e 95 97 95 95 93 95
Probably.......ccoooieeiiiiiic e 3 1 2 2 4 3
B0-50 .. 2 2 3 1 2 1
WIll NOL VOLE v - - - - - -
DON't KNOW ...cvvniiiiieie e 1 0 0 2 0 0

Q.4 Please rate your level of motivation for voting in November's election for President and
other offices on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are not at all motivated to vote and 10
means you are extremely motivated to vote.

Total AZ Ml NC PA Wi
10, 81 84 78 81 80 84
O 5 5 6 7 5 4
B 4 2 6 2 5 3
TP 2 3 3 2 2 2
B et 1 1 1 1 1 1
D 3 2 3 2 2 4
Qoo 1 0 0 0 1 0
TP 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 1 1 0 0 1 1
L e 1 0 0 2 0 0
O e 1 1 1 1 2 0
MEAN ... 9.3 9.4 9.3 9.3 9.2 9.4
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The Hub - Navigator DNC Survey — Presidential Battleground: July 31 — August 8, 2024

Q.5 How important is politics to your personal identity?

Total AZ
Very important...........cooeeeeeeeeeeeen 38 37
Somewhat important............ooeeeeeieeeeeeeeen 40 41
Not too important .........cccoeeeeeviviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeennns 16 15
Not at all important........ccccccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn, 6 8
Total Important..........cccccveeeiiiieenieece e, 78 77
Total Not important...............ocoovvvviiiienenenn, 22 23
Important - Not important.......................... 56 55

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of...?

Ml
36
40
20

75
25

50

Very SmwtSmwt Very

6Joe Biden....cocevviviiiii e, 21 20 8
AZ e 22 18 7
Ml 21 20 9
NC e 21 22 7
P A 18 22 10
W, 23 20 7

7 Donald Trump ..ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 33 13 4
AZ e 33 14 4
MI e 34 11 4
NC e 35 13 3
PA 34 13 5
W, 30 15 5

8 Kamala Harris .......oeveveviiiieeieeeeceen, 32 13 5
AZ e 31 14 3
Ml e 33 12 6
NC e 31 15 5
PA 30 14 6
W 36 11 5

9J.D.VanCe .....oovieiiiiiiiiee e 24 17 7
AZ e 27 16 8
Ml e 23 17 8
NC e 25 16 7
PA 24 18 6
W o 24 17 5
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49
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47
49
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50
48
48
47
47

43
44
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40
45
46
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NC
39
39
16

78
22

56

41
40
41
43
40
43

46
47
45
48
47
45

45
45
45
46
44
47

41
42
39
42
42
41

57
60
56
55
58
56

52
53
52
51
52
54

53
52
53
53
54
52

50
52
48
47
51
51

PA
43
40
14
3

83
17

66

Fav
Total Total
Fav Fav UnfavUnfav DK Fav UnfavUnfav

-16
-20
-15
-12
-19
-13

Wi
37
38
18

76
24

51
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The Hub - Navigator DNC Survey — Presidential Battleground: July 31 — August 8, 2024

Fav
Very SmwtSmwt Very Total Total -
Fav Fav UnfavUnfav DK Fav UnfavUnfav
10 Project 2025........cccvvvvvveieiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee, 5 9 7 51 29 13 58 -44
AZ e 5 9 7 53 26 14 60 -46
MI e 6 9 6 48 32 15 54 -39
NC e 6 8 5 53 29 13 58 -44
PA 3 9 7 50 31 12 57 -45
W 3 9 8 52 28 12 60 -47
11 MAGA Republicans.......cccccccccvvvvveennn.. 26 13 7 48 6 40 55 -15
AZ e 26 14 8 47 6 40 55 -15
MI 25 12 8 47 7 37 55 -18
NC e 29 14 4 48 5 42 52 -10
P A 27 14 8 46 5 41 54 -14
W 25 14 5 51 5 39 56 -17
TIATIMWAIZY e 23 15 8 30 24 37 38 -1
AZ e 26 21 10 29 15 47 38 9
MI e 10 12 7 40 31 22 47 -25
NC e 35 6 - 30 29 41 30 11
P A 27 20 16 17 20 47 33 14
W 24 9 12 18 37 33 30 3

1196 respondents; 64 in AZ; 59 in MI; 27 in NC; 29 in PA; 16 in WI
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The Hub - Navigator DNC Survey — Presidential Battleground: July 31 — August 8, 2024

Q.12 If the November election for President were held today and these were the candidates, for
whom would you vote?

Total AZ Ml NC PA WI
Democrat Kamala Harris........ccccoevvevevivneennnee. 44 44 44 45 43 45
Lean Kamala Harris .......coooevvviieieiiieeeieeeen, 1 1 1 1 1 0
Republican Donald Trump ........cccceeeiieeeeeennns 44 45 43 46 45 43
Lean Donald Trump .......ccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinneee, 1 1 1 0 1 2
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. .............. 4 5 5 3 5 5
Lean Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. .......ccccooeeeeennenns 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent Cornel West ..........cccceeeveeeeenenns 1 0 1 0 1 1
Lean Cornel WeSt ..o, . - - - - 0
Libertarian Chase OliVEr ........cccoevvvvieiivneennn. 0 0 0 - 1 0
Lean Chase OlVEr ......c.cevviiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeen, . - - 0 - 0
Green Party candidate Jill Stein.................... 1 0 0 1 1 1
Lean Jill StEIN ...oovvvieiii e, 0 0 - - 0 -
(Undecided) ......ooovvrvieiiieeiiieieee e, 3 3 5 4 3 2
Total Kamala Harris ....cooevvevieiiiieeieeeeees 45 45 44 46 44 45
Total Donald Trump .....cccceeeiieieiiieicee e, 45 46 44 46 46 45
Total Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. .......ccccoeeeenneeen. 5 5 5 3 5 5
Total Jill SteIN...coveiieiiei e, 1 0 0 1 1 1
Total Cornel WEeSt .....ooovvvevieeiiiiieiieeeeen 1 0 1 0 1 1
Total Chase OlIVEr .....cocvvvieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeen, 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kamala Harris - Donald Trump........ccccccee.... 0 -1 0 -1 0

Q.14 How certain are you that you will vote for (candidate chosen in Q.12)?

Total AZ Mi NC PA Wi
Strong Harris........cceeeeeieeiiiicee e, 41 41 40 40 40 43
Weak Harris .......ceviiieeiiiecie e 4 3 4 5 4 2
SUronNg TrUMP .o 42 42 41 43 44 39
Weak Trump ..o 3 3 3 3 2 6
StroNng RFK Jr e, 2 1 2 1 2 3
Weak RFK I oo 3 4 4 3 3 2
Strong SteiN.....oovvviiiiiec e, 0 0 0 0 0 1
Weak Stein ......ooovvvvviiiiiiii 0 0 0 0 1 1
Strong WesSt .....oooviiiiiiiiie e, 0 0 0 - 0 0
Weak WESH ... 0 0 0 0 0 1
Strong OlIVET ... 0 0 - - 0 0
Weak OlIVET ... 0 0 0 0 0 0
(UNndecCided) .......uuverermmmmiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienennes 3 3 5 4 3 2
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The Hub - Navigator DNC Survey — Presidential Battleground: July 31 — August 8, 2024

Q.15 If the election were held today and the only candidates were the following, for whom would
you vote?

Total AZ MI NC PA Wi
Democrat Kamala Harris.........cccccccvvvvvevnennnn. 46 46 47 46 46 48
Republican Donald Trump .......cccovvvvvvviiiennnnn. 48 49 46 48 48 48
Undecided.........ooovvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 6 5 7 6 6 5
Kamala Harris - Donald Trump................... -1 -3 1 -2 -3 0

Q.27 How would you describe the U.S. economy these days?

Total AZ MI NC PA Wi
Excellent ... 4 6 3 3 3 4
L€ To o o R 28 28 25 26 26 33
NOt SO QOO .....coevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 25 21 27 26 27 25
POOK ittt 42 44 42 43 43 38
DONtKNOW ...ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1 2 2 1 1
Excellent/Good........cccccevvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiina, 32 34 29 30 29 37
NOt SO goOd/POOr ......uveiiieiiiiiiiiicie e, 67 65 70 68 70 63
Excellent/Good - Not so good/Poor .......... -36 -31 -41 -39 -41 -26

Q.28 Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel
confident or uneasy?

Total AZ MI NC PA Wi
Very confident..........ccciiiei e 15 19 11 14 13 19
Somewhat confident ...........cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 27 25 28 24 29 31
Somewhat UNeasy ...........oevvvveeeieeeeeieeeeninnnnn, 28 29 28 29 31 25
VEIY UNCASY .....ivveieiiieeie et eee e e e 28 26 31 31 27 25
DONtKNOW .. 1 1 2 2 1 0
Total Confident..........cccooeeiiii, 43 44 39 38 41 50
Total UNeasy ..., 56 55 59 60 58 50
Confident - Uneasy .......cccccvvveeeeeeeeeveeeinnnnnn. -14 -11 -20 -21 -17 0
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Q.29 Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?

Total
Abortion should be legal in all cases............. 28
Abortion should be legal in most cases......... 31
Abortion should be illegal in most cases........ 27
Abortion should be illegal in all cases............. 7
DONtKNOW ... 7
Total Legal.....ceeviieeiiiiiiicie e 60
Total llegal ..., 34
Legal - lllegal .......ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiiiei e, 26

Q.30 How much do you think access to abortion is at risk in your state?

Total
Very much at risk ..o, 28
Somewhat at MSK .....ccuvveeveeieeeee e 23
Not much at riSK.......ooeveveeeie e 19
Notatall At riSK ......c.veuveeeieiee e 12
DON't KNOW ... 18
Total At TiSK conenieeeeee e 51
Total Not at riSK...oouveeeeeee e 31
At risk -Not at riSK ....cooeeveeeiiieeeieieeeee, 19

AZ

27
37
26

31

AZ

43
21
14
7
15

64
21

42

Ml
33
26
27
6
8

59
33

27

Mi
11
22
26
23
18

33
49

-16

NC
24
31
28
10
8

54
38

16

NC
35
20
16

22

55
23

32

PA
30
30
27
6
7

60
33

28

PA
14
30
24
15
17

44
39

Wi
27
33
27

60
33

28

Wi
37
22
16

16

59
25

33
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Between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, who is best described by each of the following
phrases?

Both Harris
Equ- Nei- -
Harris Trump ally ther DK Trump
31 Is up for the job of President ............cccccooevrrivinnnnnnn. 44 47 2 5 1 -3
AZ. 44 49 2 4 1 -5
MI 45 46 2 7 0 -1
NC 44 47 3 5 2 -3
PA 42 47 3 5 2 -5
WV 46 46 2 5 1 0
32 Cares about people like me.........ccccceeeeieeeiieiiiiinnnnn. 42 43 1 11 3 0
AZ. 42 44 0 10 4 -1
MI 45 42 1 11 2 3
NC 40 43 1 12 3 -3
PA 41 43 2 11 3 -2
WV 44 42 2 12 1 2
33 Looks out for the middle class............ccoeeeeeeeeeeeennn. 42 44 2 10 3 -2
AZ. . 42 46 0 8 3 -4
MI 42 42 1 11 4 -1
NC 42 43 2 11 3 -1
PA 40 45 4 9 3 -5
WV 44 43 2 9 1 1
34 Has the right vision for America's future ................. 42 46 1 8 3 -4
AZ. 42 48 0 7 3 -6
MI 42 45 1 9 3 -3
NC 43 46 1 8 3 -3
P A 41 47 2 8 3 -6
WV e 43 44 2 9 2 -1
35 Honest and truthful............c..ooooiiiiiin e, 41 35 1 19 4 6
A 40 34 1 21 5 6
MI 41 34 1 19 5 7
NC 41 38 0 18 3 3
PA 39 34 3 19 5 5
W, 44 33 2 19 3 11
36 A strong leader.......ccooeeiiiiieieeeeee e 40 49 2 7 3 -9
AZ e 38 50 2 6 3 -12
MI 42 48 1 7 1 -6
NC 40 48 2 7 4 -8
P A 37 49 4 6 4 -12
W, 41 48 2 7 3 -8
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The Hub - Navigator DNC Survey — Presidential Battleground: July 31 — August 8, 2024

Both Harris
Equ- Nei- -
Harris Trump ally ther DK Trump
37 Would bring about needed change......................... 40 46 2 9 4 -7
AZ. 39 48 1 9 3 -8
MI 42 45 1 8 3 -3
NC 38 46 2 10 4 -8
PA 38 47 2 9 4 -9
W, 41 46 2 7 3 -5
38 SelfiSh ... 34 48 10 3 4 -14
AZ 37 47 11 2 4 -11
MI 33 47 11 5 4 -14
NC 36 49 8 2 5 -13
PA 34 48 9 4 5 -15
W, 30 50 12 3 4 -20
TS (=T 1 1= 35 49 8 3 4 -14
AZ. 39 48 7 3 3 -10
MI 34 50 7 4 4 -16
NC 34 51 8 2 5 -17
PA 35 48 10 4 4 -14
W, 34 49 10 3 4 -15
A0WEINd ..o, 37 45 8 7 3 -7
AZ. 36 45 8 8 3 -9
MI 36 45 9 7 3 -9
NC 40 44 6 8 2 -5
PA 39 43 6 9 3 -4
W, 37 45 10 5 3 -9
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The Hub - Navigator DNC Survey — Presidential Battleground: July 31 — August 8, 2024

Between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, who do you trust more to handle each of the
following issues?

Both Harris
Equ- Nei- -
Harris Trump ally ther DK Trump
41 ADOTTION oo, 49 32 4 10 5 16
AZ. 50 31 4 10 5 19
MI 48 33 4 12 4 15
NC 47 34 2 11 6 13
PA 49 31 5 11 4 17
WV 51 33 3 9 4 18
VA 0] 4T [ r= 11 o S 39 51 1 6 3 -12
AZ. 36 52 1 8 2 -15
MI 41 51 1 4 3 -10
NC 39 49 1 7 3 -10
PA 38 52 2 6 2 -15
WV 41 50 2 5 3 -10
43 National security and foreign policy...........ccccuvuee.. 42 50 2 5 2 -8
AZ. . 40 51 1 6 2 -10
MI 42 49 1 5 2 -7
NC 42 50 1 4 3 -7
PA 41 51 3 4 1 -10
WV 44 48 2 5 2 -4
A4 INflation .....oooeeeeee 38 49 3 8 3 -11
A 37 51 3 7 2 -13
MI 39 46 3 8 3 -7
NC 37 47 1 10 5 -11
PA 36 50 3 8 3 -15
W, 40 48 3 7 2 -8
45 The €CONOMY ..cooiiiieieeeeeeeee e 40 50 2 6 2 -9
A 41 52 1 4 2 -11
MI 40 49 2 6 3 -9
NC 42 48 1 6 3 -7
P A 38 49 3 7 3 -11
W, 41 50 2 5 1 -9
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Both Harris
Equ- Nei- -
Harris Trump ally ther DK Trump
46 Social Security and Medicare.............cccoeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 46 42 2 7 3 4
AZ o 45 43 1 8 3 1
ML e 46 38 2 9 4 8
NC e 47 43 1 6 3 4
P A e 43 42 3 8 3 1
W 49 41 2 5 4 8
A7 CriIME ettt 41 48 3 5 3 -8
AZ oo 40 49 3 6 3 -10
ML e 43 46 2 5 3 -3
NC et 40 48 3 4 4 -8
P A e 38 49 4 6 3 -11
W 42 48 2 5 3 -7
48 Threats to demOCracCy .........ccceeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 46 43 3 6 3 3
AZ oo 46 42 3 6 3 4
ML e 44 45 3 7 2 -1
NC e 46 44 1 5 4 1
P A e 46 41 4 7 3 6
W 47 41 4 6 2 6
49 Health Care........oooevviieicie e 47 39 2 9 3 8
AZ o 46 41 1 8 3 5
ML e 46 39 3 9 3 7
NC et 47 39 2 9 3 8
P A e 46 38 3 9 4 8
WL 49 37 2 8 4 11
50 Income iNeqUalItY .......ccoeeeeeeeeeeeee e 44 36 2 13 5 8
AZ oo 44 34 2 12 8 10
M e 42 37 2 14 5 6
NC et 44 36 2 12 5 8
P A e 43 34 2 16 4 9
WL 45 37 2 11 5 8
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The Hub - Navigator DNC Survey — Presidential Battleground: July 31 — August 8, 2024

Both Harris
Equ- Nei- -
Harris Trump ally ther DK Trump
5L TAXES c.uuetttieeeee e e ettt 39 48 2 8 3 -8
AZ o 38 48 2 7 4 -10
ML e 40 48 1 8 3 -8
NC e 38 47 1 11 3 -8
P A e 39 48 2 8 4 -9
W 41 48 3 7 2 -6
52 Our rights and freedoms..........cccooeeeeeeeieieeeeeeeeeen 45 46 2 5 2 -1
AZ oo 45 47 3 4 1 -2
ML e 45 46 2 5 1 0
NC et 45 46 1 5 2 -1
P A e 44 46 3 5 2 -2
W 47 46 2 3 2 2
53 Standing up to big corporations...............ceeeeeeeeenn. 42 39 2 14 3 3
AZ oo 40 40 2 15 3 .
ML e 42 39 1 14 4 2
NC e 41 40 1 15 3 2
P A e 40 40 2 14 2 0
W 44 36 2 13 5 9
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Below are two statements about the candidates for President.
The first statement is:

As Vice President, Harris is responsible for Biden's failed record. She was Biden's
Border Czar, leading to a border invasion, a surge in crime, and fentanyl on our streets.
And, with Harris' help, Bidenomics has caused runaway inflation and the American
Dream is dead. It's no surprise she was named our most liberal senator, for her support
of the Green New Deal and defunding the police. We can't afford another four years of
the Biden-Harris record. Donald Trump will Make America Great Once Again.

The next statement is:

(SPLIT A)? Donald Trump took away the right to have an abortion. He bragged: “l was
able to kill Roe v. Wade,” putting politicians in charge of making this decision instead of
women, families, and their doctors. He even said “"there has to be some kind of
punishment" for women seeking abortions. And he has said he supports a national
abortion ban — even in states where it is currently legal. Kamala Harris says it's not right
that young women now have fewer rights than their mothers and grandmothers. That's
why she'll fight to restore a woman's right to choose.

(SPLIT B) Donald Trump puts the wealthy and big corporations first. As president,
budget-busting tax breaks that helped many large corporations get away with paying no
federal income taxes at all and cut taxes for the ultra-rich. Now he wants to extend those
tax breaks for the top 1% and leave everyday people behind. Under a Trump second
term, the rich will just get richer while everyone else gets left behind. Kamala Harris is a
former Prosecutor and Attorney General, who took on corporate polluters and Wall
Street big banks. She'll protect workers and consumers, not corporate CEOs.

(SPLIT C) Donald Trump is a threat to our democracy. He incited a violent insurrection
at the Capitol on January 6th to overturn the 2020 election results, leading to the deaths
of police officers. He even said if he was re-elected, he would use the Justice
Department to prosecute his political enemies, and fire thousands of civil servants like
engineers and intelligence officers so he can replace them with his own loyalists.
Kamala Harris is a former Prosecutor and Attorney General who took on violent
criminals, sexual predators, and fraudsters. She'll protect the rule of law, not weaken it.

(SPLIT D) Trump will just take us back to the past. He gave a massive tax break to the
wealthiest 1% and promises to go even further. He bragged about being responsible for
“killing” Roe v. Wade, and said there should be “some sort of punishment” for women
seeking an abortion. And he's a threat to democracy — challenging the election results,
inciting violence, and saying he'd terminate the Constitution. Kamala Harris will turn the
page with a vision for a brighter future that makes room for all Americans, where every
person has the opportunity to get ahead.

2 Respondents are evenly distributed between SPLIT A, SPLIT B, SPLIT C and SPLIT D

G B A O
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Q.54 Now that you have more information, if the November election for President were held
today and these were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

Total AZ
Democrat Kamala Harris..........cccccceevveeeeneees 46 46
Lean Kamala Harris ........cccccccvviviiiiiiiiiinnnnn, 1 1
Republican Donald Trump .......cccovvvvvvvviinnnnn. 47 49
Lean Donald Trump .......coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 1 1
(Undecided) ......ooovvvviiiiieeeiieeeee e, 5 4
Total Kamala Harris .......cccoovvieeiiiieiiiienee, 47 a7
Total Donald Trump .....cccceeeeeeeeniieeee e, 48 50
Kamala Harris - Donald Trump........ccc....... -2 -3

Split Split

A B
Democrat Kamala Harris..........cccccceevveeienenns 46 46
Lean Kamala Harris .......ccccccccvvvvviiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 1 1
Republican Donald Trump ........cccceeeeieeeneennns 48 47
Lean Donald Trump .......ccoevvvviiiiiiiiiiiniiiieennnn, 1 2
(UndecCided) ........uvvremmmmemiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnninens 5 4
Total Kamala Harris .......ccceevveeeviieeiiicienee, 47 a7
Total Donald Trump ... 48 48
Kamala Harris - Donald Trump................... -2 -1

Mi
46
0
45
1
7

47
47

0

Split

C
46
0
46
2
6

46
48

-2

NC
47
1
47
1
4

48
48

-1

Split

D
45
1
48
1
5

46
49

-3

PA
43
2
49
1
5

45
50

-5

Wi
46
0
45
2
6

47
47

0

Now that you have more information, between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, who is best

described by each of the following phrases?

Harris Trump ally

55 Cares about people like me.........ccoooeeiiiieiiiii. 43
A 42
ML e a e e e 43
NC ettt e e e 43
P A 42
WLt 44
56 Has the right vision for America's future ................. 43
AZ . 44
ML et a e e e e 43
NC it a e e 42
P A 42
WL e 43

Both
Equ- Nei-
ther

43 1 11
44 1 11
42 1 12
43 1 11
43 1 12
41 1 12
46 1 8
47 1 7
44 1 9
47 0 7
47 1 8
44 2 9

DK  Trump

NNWDNDNDN

NNWWNDN

Harris

0
-2
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Now you'll see some different reasons people have given to vote in the November election for
President. For each one, please indicate how convincing you find it as a reason to vote in the
upcoming election.
A Not Veryl/ Little/
Very Smwt Little At all Smwt Not
Conv Conv Conv Conv DK Conv Conv
57 (SPLIT E)® Trump bragged about taking
away a woman's right to an abortion by
helping kill Roe v. Wade and has said
women seeking abortions should face
"some kind of punishment." Trump —
along with his hand-picked Vice President
J.D. Vance — have also supported a
national abortion ban and could restrict
abortion access even in states where it's

currently legal if re-elected. ................coooees 45 7 5 38 5 52 43

AZ. 44 6 5 39 6 50 44

Ml 41 9 5 39 6 50 44

NC 47 7 5 36 5 54 41

PA 46 4 5 40 4 50 45

W 45 10 4 37 4 55 40
58 (SPLIT F) Trump's team has put together

an unprecedented 920-page plan to take

over the government — called Project

2025 - to finish what they started by

overturning Roe v. Wade and rolling back

reproductive rights. It would ban abortion

nationwide, threaten access to IVF

treatments, allow employers to deny

employees access to birth control, and

even allow states to track pregnant

women for criminal prosecution if they

have an abortion or miscarry..........ccccccceeee... 43 8 4 40 5 51 44

A 41 11 4 41 4 52 45

MI 43 7 3 38 10 50 41

NC 49 5 3 40 4 54 43

P A 41 8 5 42 5 49 46

W, 42 9 4 42 3 51 46

3 Respondents are evenly distributed between SPLIT E and SPLIT F

G B A O



The Hub - Navigator DNC Survey — Presidential Battleground: July 31 — August 8, 2024

A Not Veryl/ Little/
Very Smwt Little At all Smwt Not
Conv Conv Conv Conv DK Conv Conv
59 Trump is a threat to our democracy. He
tried to overturn the 2020 election results,
leading to violence at the Capitol on
January 6th. He said if re-elected, he
would use the Justice Department to
prosecute his political enemies and
eliminate checks and balances by firing
thousands of civil servants and replacing
them with his own loyalists. He said he

would terminate the Constitution. .................. 45 4 4 42 5 50 46

AZ. . 43 4 5 42 5 47 48

Ml 45 4 4 39 7 50 43

NC et 49 4 2 42 3 53 44

P A 45 3 4 43 5 48 46

W e 45 5 2 45 3 50 47
60 (SPLIT E) Trump is just out for himself

and people like him. As president he gave

a huge tax cut for the wealthy and big

corporations. He was recently caught

promising wealthy donors at a fundraiser

that he'll give them even more tax breaks.

Trump's plan already has cut corporate

taxes to the lowest rate in over 80 years,

and if re-elected he would cut corporate

taxes again while raising taxes on middle

and working-class families. .....................oe 43 8 5 40 5 51 45

A 41 8 3 41 6 49 45

Ml e 44 6 4 39 7 51 43

NC i 46 6 5 39 4 52 44

PA 41 9 6 39 5 50 46

W 43 8 6 39 4 51 45
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A Not Veryl/ Little/
Very Smwt Little At all Smwt Not
Conv Conv Conv Conv DK Conv Conv
61 (SPLIT F) Trump is just out for himself
and people like him. As president he gave
a huge tax cut for the wealthy and big
corporations. He was recently caught
promising wealthy donors at a fundraiser
that he'll give them even more tax breaks.
Trump's plan if he is re-elected is to cut
corporate taxes to the lowest rate in over
80 years at the expense of the middle-
and working-class. Trump is the only
president since the Great Depression to

lose jobs during his term. .........ccccvvvvvvevinnnnn. 43 6 6 41 4 49 47

AZ. 42 8 6 40 4 50 46

MI 44 5 4 37 10 49 42

NC o, 44 7 6 40 3 51 45

PA 42 5 6 45 2 47 51

Wi, 44 4 7 43 2 48 49
62 Trump proposed budgets that would cut

Social Security and Medicare. And he

tried to overturn health care protections

so people with asthma and cancer could

be denied basic health care coverage.

Trump's team also has a plan to increase

Medicare drug costs and insurance

premiums for millions of people..................... 41 7 6 40 6 48 45

AZ. 39 8 6 41 6 48 46

Ml 42 6 6 38 9 47 43

NC e 43 7 5 41 5 50 45

PA 40 8 5 39 8 48 45

W e 41 8 7 40 4 49 47
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A Not Veryl/ Little/
Very Smwt Little At all Smwt Not
Conv Conv Conv Conv DK Conv Conv
63 (SPLIT E) Trump has promised to impose
new taxes on nearly everything we import,
that would increase our costs by nearly
$2,000 a year including on things like
cars, clothes, appliances, and electronics.
Republicans in Congress have a plan to
repeal the price cap on insulin, meaning

seniors would pay more. ..........cccceveveveenennnnns 41 10 6 37 6 51 43

AZ 38 12 6 37 6 51 43

MI 41 10 4 37 6 52 42

NC o, 41 11 3 40 4 53 43

PA 43 7 10 34 6 50 44

Wi, 40 9 8 36 7 49 44
64 (SPLIT F) Trump cares more about the

wealthy than about helping middle class

families afford the basics. He promised to

impose new taxes on nearly everything

we import, that would increase our costs

by nearly $2,000 a year — including on

things like cars, clothes, appliances, and

electronics. He also sides with

prescription drug companies, and

Republicans in Congress have a plan to

repeal the price cap on Insulin, meaning

seniors would pay more. .......cccceeeeeeeeeeeiiinnnnn. 43 7 4 41 4 51 45

AZ. 40 10 5 40 4 51 45

Ml 45 5 3 39 8 50 42

NC e 47 6 4 40 4 53 43

PA 43 5 3 46 2 48 50

W e 42 10 4 41 2 52 46
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A Not Veryl/ Little/
Very Smwt Little At all Smwt Not
Conv Conv Conv Conv DK Conv Conv
65 (SPLIT E) Trump's team has put together
an unprecedented plan to take over the
government — called Project 2025 — that
rewards the rich at the expense of
everyone else. It would allow employers
to stop paying overtime, end the cap on
insulin prices for seniors on Medicare,
and cut corporate taxes to the lowest rate
in over 80 years while raising taxes on

middle- and working-class families................ 43 6 5 40 6 49 45

AZ. . 43 9 5 37 6 52 42

Ml 40 6 4 42 8 46 46

NC 45 7 3 43 3 51 46

PA 44 4 6 41 5 48 47

W e 43 6 7 39 6 49 45
66 (SPLIT F) Trump's team has put together

an unprecedented plan to take over the

government — called Project 2025 — that

rolls back Americans' rights and

freedoms. This plan would allow

employers to stop paying overtime, end

the cap on insulin prices for seniors on

Medicare, and even abolish the

Department of Education and the National

Weather Service. ........ccocceeiiieeeee, 44 5 5 40 6 49 45

AZ. 43 5 7 39 6 48 46

Ml 46 4 4 36 10 51 39

NC e 44 7 3 41 6 50 44

PA 43 4 7 42 4 47 48

W e 45 5 5 43 2 50 48
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Q.67 Now one last time, if the November election for President were held today and these were
the candidates, for whom would you vote?

Total AZ MI NC PA Wi
Democrat Kamala Harris..........cccccceevveeeenenns 47 47 47 49 45 47
Lean Kamala Harris ..........ccceveeeviiiiiinieeeeeeeee 0 0 1 . 1 0
Republican Donald Trump ........cccceeeiieeeeeennns 47 49 45 46 48 47
Lean Donald Trump .......ccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinneee, 1 1 1 0 0 1
(Undecided) .......ueveemrmmmiminiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnenns 5 4 6 4 6 5
Total Kamala Harris ........ccoooeeeeeeiieeeee, a7 47 48 49 46 48
Total Donald Trump ..., 48 49 46 47 48 48
Kamala Harris - Donald Trump.................... 0 -2 2 2 -3 0

Q.69 And once more, please rate your level of motivation for voting in November's election for
President and other offices on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are not at all motivated
to vote and 10 means you are extremely motivated to vote.

Total AZ Ml NC PA WI
L0 e 82 83 80 80 82 84
D s 6 5 6 8 5 5
B 4 3 5 3 4 3
2 2 3 2 2 1 2
B it 1 - 1 1 2 2
D 2 2 3 1 2 2
oo 0 0 0 0 1 0
G T 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 e 1 1 0 0 0 1
1 1 1 - 2 0 1
O 1 1 2 1 1 0
DONTKNOW e - - - - - -
MEAN ..eviieiii e 9.4 9.4 9.3 9.3 9.4 9.5
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Finally, a few additional questions for statistical purposes.

Q.70 Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in another way?

Total AZ MI NC PA Wi
MBN...ciiiiiiiiiiiiii a7 48 a7 46 47 48
WOMaN ... 53 52 53 54 53 52
ANONEI WAY ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee - - - - - -
Q.71 In what year were you born?

Total AZ MI NC PA Wi
1810 24 5 3 5 8 4 6
2510 29 6 7 5 4 5 5
B0 0 B4 e 9 9 10 8 9 6
3510 39 i 5 4 6 5 7 4
Q00O A4 .o, 7 7 7 6 7 8
451049 ., 9 11 10 10 8 8
ST O R (011 S 7 6 8 6 8 7
5510 59 8 7 9 8 8 9
LTO 8 (o I G ST 11 11 9 13 11 11
L@ YT G 32 34 31 31 32 35
(NO @NSWET) ...t - - - - - -

Q.72 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Total AZ MI NC PA Wi
Ist-11lthgrade......cccoooveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1 0 0 1 1 1
High school graduate ............ccccccvvvvviiinnnnnnn. 11 9 13 10 13 9
Vocational or technical school........................ 6 5 5 5 6 10
Some college, but no degree ............c.ouuueee.. 23 25 25 23 22 21
Associate degree .......ccccovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 15 13 16 17 14 17
4-year college graduate or bachelor's degree21 21 20 21 21 20
Graduate school or advanced degree............ 20 22 18 20 21 18
Prefer not to anSWer............coovvvvvviciiiieeeeeeeens 3 4 3 3 1 4

Q.73 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Total AZ Ml NC PA WI

White or Caucasian............cceeeeveeeeieeiineennns. 74 70 73 66 78 84

Black or African American............ccoeeevvnneennn.. 10 2 14 21 10 5

Hispanic or Latino ...........ccccvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 8 21 5 5 6 3

Asian or Pacific Islander...........cccoevvvvvivevinnnen. 2 2 1 2 1 1
Native American, American Indian, or

Alaska NatiVe........cocovieiiiiiiieeees 1 1 1 1 2 1

(@1 11T TR 2 2 2 2 1 2

Prefer not to anSwWer........oooeuvviviieeieiiineeeenn, 3 1 3 3 1 4
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How often do you watch the following news channels?

Sev Once Few Few Daily Month Rare-
Hours a Times Times Rare- or or ly/
aDay Day Week Month Iy Never More More Never

75 Fox News Channel................ 8 9 10 7 22 43 18 35 65
AZ.oii, 10 11 10 7 21 41 21 38 62
Ml 5 10 8 8 24 45 15 32 68
NC .o 8 7 9 8 23 44 15 33 67
PA 13 8 8 7 25 40 21 35 65
W 6 11 12 6 19 46 17 35 65
TO CNN ..o, 4 7 11 10 26 43 10 31 69
AZ.oooii, 3 8 10 10 25 44 11 31 69
Ml 4 5 9 10 25 45 10 29 71
NC .o, 5 5 13 10 26 41 10 33 67
PA 4 7 10 9 26 43 11 31 69
W, 3 7 13 8 27 41 10 31 69
77T MSNBC....ccoiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 6 6 9 8 26 45 12 29 71
AZ.ooii, 6 7 8 8 24 48 12 28 72
Ml 5 7 8 9 26 45 12 29 71
NC .o, 6 5 9 9 28 43 11 29 71
PA 7 6 9 7 27 44 13 29 71
W, 5 6 12 7 27 43 11 30 70

Q.78 Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook,
Twitter or YouTube).

Total AZ MI NC PA Wi
Severaltimes aday .........ccccvvveeeeieeenieeeiiinnnnn. 33 36 31 35 33 30
ONCE A TAY e 12 12 12 7 12 17
A fewtimes aweek......ccccoeeviviiiiiiiiiiiiinnneenn, 14 13 15 18 13 11
Afewtimesamonth........ccccccoooiiiiiiiniinnnnnnn.. 5 4 6 6 3 6
L E= 1= | N 19 19 19 19 23 17
NEVET ..o 16 17 16 14 16 18
Daily Or MOre.....cooovvviiiiei e, 45 48 43 42 45 47
Monthly or more......cccccovvvviiiiiiii, 64 64 65 67 61 65
Rarely or NeVer ......cccccceeeiieiiiieiiiicee e, 36 36 35 33 39 35
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Q.79 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

Total
Strong Democrat...........ccoeeeeviiiniiie e, 27
Weak DemocCrat ..........cocuuuveiieiieeeeieeiiiiee e 6
Independent-lean Democrat................cceeees 10
Independent.......ccccvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 11
Independent-lean Republican ....................... 12
Weak Republican................ccoiiiiiininnnn, 7
Strong Republican ...........ccccoooeeeiinnn, 26
(O 1 1 P 2
Total Democrat........cccceeeeveeiiieeeeeeee, 33
Total Independent............oooeeeeiiiiieeeeee, 29
Total Republican.............ccco, 32
Democrat/Lean Democrat........ccccccvvvvveeennn. 43
Republican/Lean Republican ..................... 44

Q.82 Which of the following do you feel best describes your political perspective?

Total
Liberal......ooiiuiiiiee e 21
1Y/ (T (<] = | (N 38
CONSEIVALIVE ....cceieeeeee e 34
DON't KNOW ...cvvniiiiieie e 7

Q.83 Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired member of a labor union?

Total
Y S, M 13
Yes, someone in my household .................... 10
Yes, both me and someone in my
household ........cooeevieiiiiii e, 3
N O i 75
Total YES .ouuiiiieie e, 25

AZ
22
5
11
13
14
7
27
1

28
34
34

38
48

AZ

20

AZ
11
7

20

Mi
29
5
11
12
10
5
25
3

34
29
30

45
40

Mi
23
37
33
7

Mi
19
13

7
62

38

pd
O

27
5
10
12
14
6
24
2

33
31
30

43
44

NC
20
35
36
9

NC
7
4

88

12

) N T
wNooo~owgy

PA
23
37
33
6

PA
16
12

3
69

31

Q.84 Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job you had?

Total
White collar, like at a desk in an office .......... 43
Blue collar, like physical labor or working
INAaTfaCtONY ....coovee e 20
Service industry, like working in a retail
store or hospital ..........ccovviiiiiiiii 19
None of theSe .......coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiii 19

AZ
49

16

16
19

Mi
39

23

19
19

NC
41

16

21
22

PA
44

22

17
17

Wi
27

12
11
12

24

33
32
31

44
43

Wi
21
41
32

Wi
11
12

26

Wi
42

21

19
17
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Q.85 Are you married, single, living with a partner, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Total AZ Ml NC PA WI
Y/ F= T g T=To [N 57 55 61 55 59 57
SINGIE 16 15 16 17 18 14
Living with a partner............ccccevvviiiiniieeeneeens 8 9 6 8 6 8
Separated ... 1 2 1 1 1 0
B\ /0] (o1 =To F 9 9 8 7 9 10
WIdOWE ......ccoveiiiiiii e 6 6 4 7 5 5
Prefer Nnot to anSWer..........coevvvvviiiiiiieiieeeenn, 4 3 4 4 2 6

Q.86 Are you the parent or guardian of a child under 18 years of age who is living with you at
least part of the time?

Total AZ Ml NC PA WI
Y S i 25 23 29 24 27 24
NO L 71 73 69 73 71 72
Prefer Nnot to anSWer..........ccevvvevveieiiieiieeeenn, 3 4 2 4 2 4

Total AZ Ml NC PA WI
Y S i 27 24 26 41 24 19
NO L 62 65 61 47 66 71
Prefer notto ansSwer.......ccooeveviveiiviiieieiieinn, 11 11 13 12 10 10

Q.88 In the 2020 election for President, for whom did you vote? Your vote is confidential, and
we do not share individual responses with anyone.

Total AZ Ml NC PA WI
Democrat Joe Biden ..........ccooevveiiiniiiinneennnn. 46 45 48 43 47 46
Republican Donald Trump .......cccovvvvvvviviennnn. 44 44 42 45 46 43
Another candidate..........coooevviviiiiiiineieeeeeen, 2 3 1 2 2 3
Did NOt VOE......ceveiiieeeeeee e 5 5 5 7 4 5
Prefer notto anSWer.......ccooevvieiiiiieeiieeeeeen, 3 3 4 3 2 2
Joe Biden - Donald Trump.........cccccvveeeeeennn. 2 0 5 -1 1 3
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